City of Farmers Branch Bid Tabulation

BID NO.: 2021-11

Bid Opens: 6/2/2021, 2:00p.m.

Bid Tabulation				/2/2021, 2:00p.m. Sheet 1 of 3						
F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1			Iron T		HQS		Knight Eros	ion	Humphrey	& Morton
·			Constructi	on, Inc	Constructi	on, LLC	Control, Inc.		Constructi	on Co, Inc
ten Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 MOBILIZATION AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATION	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$101,427.00	\$101,427.00
2 TREE REMOVAL 6"-12", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	9	\$555.00	\$4,995.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$435.00	\$3,915.00
3 TREE REMOVAL 12"-18", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$686.00	\$2,744.00
4 TREE REMOVAL OVER 18", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,111.00	\$3,333.00
5 REMOVE, DISPOSE, & REPLACE FENCE, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	130	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$74.08	\$9,630.40	\$77.00	\$10,010.00
6 REMOVE & DISPOSE RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	210	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$54.00	\$11,340.00	\$47.00	\$9,870.00
7 REMOVE & DISPOSE HEADWALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,626.00	\$4,626.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	390	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$36.30	\$14,157.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
9 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	1,810	\$20.00	\$36,200.00	\$30.00	\$54,300.00	\$51.00	\$92,310.00	\$28.00	\$50,680.00
10 HYDROMULCH SEEDING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	2,690	\$1.25	\$3,362.50	\$8.00	\$21,520.00	\$2.41	\$6,482.90	\$4.00	\$10,760.00
11 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$29,324.00	\$29,324.00
12 TREE PROTECTION, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$223.00	\$6,690.00
CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION, WHICH INCLUDES ALL THE WORK, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR HANDLING AND DIVERTING ANY FLOOD FLOWS, STREAM FLOWS, OR ANY OTHER WATER, INCLUDING GROUNDWATER ENCOUNTERED DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK PER THE	LF	540	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.75	\$5,805.00	\$67.00	\$36,180.00
14 EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, INCLUDING SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,538.70	\$15,538.70	\$15,607.00	\$15,607.00
15 PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SF	2,160	\$80.33	\$173,512.80	\$110.00	\$237,600.00	\$126.50	\$273,240.00	\$144.00	\$311,040.00
16 ENGINEERED FILLED BAG RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	160	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$950.00	\$152,000.00	\$779.00	\$124,640.00
17 ARMORMAX ENGINEERED EARTH ARMORING SYSTEM, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$37.20	\$8,184.00	\$89.00	\$19,580.00
18 24" CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH FLARED WINGWALLS AND ENERGY DISSIPATORS (CH-FW-45), PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$11,582.00	\$11,582.00
19 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) 24" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$147.00	\$2,940.00
20 RIPRAP TOE PROTECTION (STONE PROTECTION) 36" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED	CY	140	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$147.00	\$20,580.00
21 RIPRAP STREAM BARB (STONE PROTECTION) VARIFIED DEPTH D50=12" UNGROUTED, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$147.00	\$2,940.00
22 REPLACEMENT OF DRIVEWAY (EXPOSED AGGREGATE), PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$95.70	\$14,355.00	\$83.00	\$12,450.00
23 RESTORE PRECONSTRUCTION SITE CONDITIONS WHICH INCLUDE REPAIR OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, IF ANY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,121.00	\$6,121.00
24 REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE PAVERS, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$76.00	\$12,920.00
25 UNFORSEEN ITEMS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Total Base Bid F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1				\$700,000.30		\$737,750.00		\$787,843.00	*1	\$890,349.00

*1 Submitted bid is \$80,000 less due to bidder's math error

City of Farmers Branch Bid Tabulation

BID NO.: 2021-11 Bid Opens: 6/2/2021, 2:00p.m.

Sheet 2 of 3 F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1 FNH Davis Construction Ark Contracting JB & Co. LLC Texas. Inc. Services, Inc. Construction, LLC Total Unit Qty Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Description MOBILIZATION AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS, PER PLANS & LS \$121 500 00 \$121,500.00 \$92 300 00 \$110.000.00 \$92.300.00 \$75.000.00 \$75.000.00 \$110,000.00 1 SPECIFICATION 2 TREE REMOVAL 6"-12", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ΕA 9 \$490.00 \$4,410.00 \$960.00 \$8,640.00 \$690.00 \$6,210.00 \$2,000.00 \$18,000.00 З TREE REMOVAL 12"-18", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ΕA \$830.00 4 \$3,320.00 \$1,820.00 \$7,280.00 \$750.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$12,000.00 TREE REMOVAL OVER 18". PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ΕA 3 \$1.460.00 \$4.380.00 \$2,430.00 \$7.290.00 \$1.100.00 \$3.300.00 \$6.500.00 \$19,500.00 LF 5 REMOVE, DISPOSE, & REPLACE FENCE, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS 130 \$75.00 \$9,750.00 \$115.00 \$14,950.00 \$150.00 \$19.500.00 \$30.00 \$3,900.00 LF 6 REMOVE & DISPOSE RETAINING WALL. PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS 210 \$90.00 \$18,900.00 \$80.00 \$16.800.00 \$150.00 \$31.500.00 \$120.00 \$25,200.00 ΕA REMOVE & DISPOSE HEADWALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS 1 \$840.00 \$840.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 TRENCH SAFETY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS LF 390 \$6.00 \$2,340.00 \$2,730.00 \$10.00 \$3,900.00 \$10.00 8 \$7.00 \$3,900.00 9 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION. PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS CY 1.810 \$27.00 \$48.870.00 \$36.00 \$65.160.00 \$28.00 \$50.680.00 \$30.00 \$54.300.00 10 HYDROMULCH SEEDING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS SY 2.690 \$3.00 \$8 070 00 \$5.00 \$13,450.00 \$1.20 \$3.228.00 \$6.00 \$16,140.00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS LS \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$47,800.00 \$47,800.00 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 1 12 TREE PROTECTION, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ΕA \$224.00 30 \$6,720.00 \$400.00 \$12,000.00 \$150.00 \$4,500.0 \$500.00 \$15,000.00 CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION. WHICH INCLUDES ALL THE WORK. EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR HANDLING AND DIVERTING ANY LF 540 \$315.00 \$170,100.00 \$152.00 \$82.080.00 \$400.00 \$216,000.00 \$186.00 \$100,440.00 FLOOD FLOWS, STREAM FLOWS, OR ANY OTHER WATER, INCLUDING GROUNDWATER ENCOUNTERED DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK PER THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, INCLUDING SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION LS \$37.660.00 1 \$37.660.00 \$30,500.00 \$30,500.00 \$18.000.00 \$18.000.00 \$35.000.00 \$35.000.00 ENTRANCE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS SF 2,160 \$103.00 \$222,480.00 \$99.00 \$213,840.00 \$180.00 \$388,800.00 \$125.00 \$270,000.00 ENGINEERED FILLED BAG RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS LF \$80,960.00 160 \$673.00 \$107,680.00 \$506.00 \$36.00 \$5,760.00 \$700.00 \$112,000.00 ARMORMAX ENGINEERED EARTH ARMORING SYSTEM. PER PLANS & SY 220 \$57.00 \$12.540.00 \$120.00 \$26,400.00 \$70.00 \$15,400.00 \$500.00 \$110.000.00 SPECIFICATIONS 24" CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH FLARED WINGWALLS AND ENERGY DISSIPATORS ΕA \$3.780.00 \$3,780.00 \$16.354.00 \$16.354.00 \$35.000.00 \$35.000.0 \$8.500.00 1 \$8.500.0 (CH-FW-45), PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) 24" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED, PER PLANS & CY 20 \$182.00 \$3,640.00 \$178.00 \$3,560.00 \$210.00 \$4 200 0 \$250.00 \$5,000.00 SPECIFICATIONS RIPRAP TOE PROTECTION (STONE PROTECTION) 36" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED CY 20 140 \$114.00 \$15,960.00 \$130.00 \$18,200.00 \$230.00 \$32,200.00 \$350.00 \$49,000.00 RIPRAP STREAM BARB (STONE PROTECTION) VARIFIED DEPTH D50=12" UNGROUTED CY 20 \$182.00 \$3,640.00 \$356.00 \$7,120.00 \$230.00 \$4,600.00 \$300.00 \$6,000.00 PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS REPLACEMENT OF DRIVEWAY (EXPOSED AGGREGATE), PER PLANS & SY 150 \$110.00 \$16,500.00 \$201.00 \$30,150.00 \$110.00 \$16,500.00 \$150.00 \$22,500.00 SPECIFICATIONS RESTORE PRECONSTRUCTION SITE CONDITIONS WHICH INCLUDE REPAIR OF LS \$22,400.00 \$22,400.00 \$28.015.00 \$28.015.00 \$40.000.00 \$40.000.00 \$25.000.00 \$25.000.00 1 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, IF ANY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE PAVERS, PER PLANS & SY 170 \$59.00 \$10,030.00 \$135.00 \$22,950.00 \$20.00 \$3 400 00 \$150.00 \$25,500.00 SPECIFICATIONS UNFORSEEN ITEMS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL 2 LS 1 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$80.000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80.000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80.000.00 CONDITIONS ITEM #48) *2 \$931.279.00 \$1.098.178.00 Total Base Bid F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1 \$894.510.00 \$1.181.880.00

City of Farmers Branch

Bid Tabulation

BID NO.: 2021-11

Bid Opens: 6/2/2021, 2:00p.m.

Sheet 3 of 3

	F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1			Klutz				Sheet 3 of 3	
				Construction, LLC					
ter		Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total				
1	MOBILIZATION AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATION	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00				
2	TREE REMOVAL 6"-12", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	9	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00				
3	TREE REMOVAL 12"-18", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00				
4	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18", PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00				
5	REMOVE, DISPOSE, & REPLACE FENCE, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	130	\$110.00	\$14,300.00				
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	210	\$148.00	\$31,080.00				
7	REMOVE & DISPOSE HEADWALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00				
8	TRENCH SAFETY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	390	\$4.00	\$1,560.00				
9	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	1,810	\$48.00	\$86,880.00				
10	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	2,690	\$8.00	\$21,520.00				
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00				
12	TREE PROTECTION, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00				
13	CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION, WHICH INCLUDES ALL THE WORK, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR HANDLING AND DIVERTING ANY FLOOD FLOWS, STREAM FLOWS, OR ANY OTHER WATER, INCLUDING GROUNDWATER ENCOUNTERED DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK PER THE	LF	540	\$38.00	\$20,520.00				
14	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, INCLUDING SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00				
15	PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SF	2,160	\$177.00	\$382,320.00				
16	ENGINEERED FILLED BAG RETAINING WALL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	160	\$1,325.00	\$212,000.00				
17	ARMORMAX ENGINEERED EARTH ARMORING SYSTEM, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	220	\$35.00	\$7,700.00				
18	24" CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH FLARED WINGWALLS AND ENERGY DISSIPATORS (CH-FW-45), PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00				
19	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) 24" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	20	\$460.00	\$9,200.00				
20	RIPRAP TOE PROTECTION (STONE PROTECTION) 36" DEEP D50=12" UNGROUTED	CY	140	\$479.00	\$67,060.00				
21	RIPRAP STREAM BARB (STONE PROTECTION) VARIFIED DEPTH D50=12" UNGROUTED, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	20	\$479.00	\$9,580.00				
22	REPLACEMENT OF DRIVEWAY (EXPOSED AGGREGATE), PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	150	\$127.00	\$19,050.00				
23	RESTORE PRECONSTRUCTION SITE CONDITIONS WHICH INCLUDE REPAIR OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, IF ANY, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$88,400.00	\$88,400.00				
24	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE PAVERS, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	SY	170	\$155.00	\$26,350.00				
25	UNFORSEEN ITEMS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00				
Т	Total Base Bid F B Creek Erosion Repair-Reach 1				\$1,359,790.00				